8 if there had been no change in ownership, and is responsible for
9 payment to the department of the recapture amount.

[ SECTION 7. IC 6-3.1-39.5-14 IS REPEALED [EFFECTIVE10
JANUARY 1, 2026 (RETROACTIVE)]. Sec. 14. (a) The maximum11
aggregate amount of tax credits allowed under this chapter may not12
exceed two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) in each13
state fiscal year.14

(b) The department shall record the time of filing of each return15
claiming a tax credit under this chapter and shall approve the tax16
credits, if they otherwise qualify for a tax credit under this chapter, in17
the chronological order in which the returns are filed in the state fiscal18